Chart of the Week

21 July 2025

100% % of stocks outperforming MSCIWorld

75%

50%
25% I I I I I I
0%

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
YTD

—Average

Source: MSCI, Schroders. Data as at 30 June 2025.

What this chart shows

For years, active managers have struggled to outperform the MSCI World Index. The culprit? A narrow market
dominated by a handful of mega-cap tech stocks. When only a small percentage of stocks are beating the index, it
becomes incredibly difficult for diversified active portfolios to keep up.

But 2025 may be changing the game.

In the first half of this year, the percentage of stocks outperforming the MSCI World has surged, a sharp reversal from
the trend of recent years. This broadening of market leadership is a welcome shift for active managers, who rely on
dispersion and opportunity to generate alpha.

According to recent data, the MSCIl World Ex-USA Index rallied 19% in H1 2025, compared to just 6% for the S&P 500.
Even more telling, the S&P 493 (the S&P 500 excluding the “Magnificent 7”) outperformed the mega-cap cohort for the
first time in years. This suggests that gains are no longer concentrated in a few names, a critical condition for active
strategies to thrive.

Why this is important

Why does this matter? Because when more stocks are contributing to returns, active managers have a better chance
of identifying winners and avoiding losers. It’s not just about riding the wave of a few tech giants, it’s about stock
picking, sector rotation, and fundamental analysis.

This shift could mark the beginning of a new cycle; one where active management regains its edge. For investors
who’ve grown disillusioned with passive strategies, now might be the time to reconsider.

The chart above tells the story: after years of declining breadth, the percentage of stocks outperforming the MSCI
World is finally rising. If this trend continues, 2025 could be remembered as the year active management made its
comeback.

Weekly market update

week ending 18 July 2025

momentum

global investment management

Markets are riding high on tech and Al momentum - but sustained by fragile undercurrents:

inflation pressures, escalating tariff threats and political uncertainty suggest recent gains

may face turbulence ahead.

Eus
? ’

» US Treasury yields dipped and Wall Street equities
were barely changed on Friday as investors waited
for corporate earnings and monitored the latest tariff
threats while they digested a mixed economic picture.

v

US inflation picked up: June CPIrose to 2.7%, core
at 2.9%, fuelled largely by tariff pass-through into
consumer prices.

» Federal Reserve Governor Christopher Waller said US
policymakers should cut interest rates this month to
boost a job market that that looks to be weakening.

» Speculation intensifies over President Trump
potentially firing Fed Chair Powell, with betting
markets on his replacement and rising concern that
politicising the Fed could undermine inflation control
credibility.

Europe

» President Trump is reportedly pushing for 15%-20%
minimum tariff on all EU goods, throwing awrenchin
negotiations ahead of 1 August deadline for sweeping
duties to take effect.

» The EU rolled out new sanctions and oil price caps on
Russia, aiming to tighten economic pressure.

» ECB cautious on rate moves amid euro strength:
Policymakers signalled a hold on interest rate cuts,
citing the euro's ~12%rally’s disinflationary effects.

» On Thursday, Beijing will host an EU-China summit.
The gathering marks a celebration of 50 years of
diplomatic ties between the two great trading powers.

Agk UK

<0

»

»

»

»

°]

The FTSE 100 surged, briefly surpassing 9,000 intraday
before cooling off—driven by renewed investor rotation
toward UK-listed stocks.

UK economy sheds jobs for fifth consecutive month
in June with companies facing higher taxes and
uncertainty from US trade war.

The chief executive of Canada's largest bank has
warned the UK government against introducing a
new wealth tax, saying it would compound non-dom
exodus.

Chancellor Reeves launches "Leeds Reforms": A
sweeping package to deregulate financial services
including relaxing ring-fencing, easing mortgage/
mortgage affordability, streamlining senior manager
certifications, and boosting retail investment.

> N Rest of the World/Asia

»

»

»

»

’ o
Japan's ruling coalition lost control of the upper house
in Sunday's election, public broadcaster NHK reported,
an outcome that further weakens Prime Minister
Shigeru Ishiba's grip on power as a tariff deadline with
the United States looms.

China's exports of rare earth magnets to the US in
June soared to more than seven times their May
level, marking a sharp recovery in the flow of critical
minerals used in electric vehicles and wind turbines
after a Sino-US trade deal.

Chinese startup Unitree Robotics has started the
"tutoring" process for a potential initial public offering
(IPO), aiming to capitalise on investor interest in
humanoid robots. China is well-positioned to lead
this frontier industry due to its strong manufacturing
supply chains, government subsidies, and favourable
policies.

President Ahmed al-Sharaa of Syria accused Israel
on Thursday of seeking to sow “chaos” in the country,
hours after the Israeli military carried out airstrikes in
Damascus near the presidential palace and damaged
part of the Ministry of Defence building.



Weekly market data

— week ending 18 July 2025

Cumulative returns

Asset Class / Region

Developed Markets Equities

United States
United Kingdom
Continental Europe
Japan

Asia Pacific (ex Japan)

Australia

Global

Emerging Markets Equities
Emerging Europe

Emerging Asia

Emerging Latin America
BRICs

China

MENA countries

South Africa

India

Global emerging markets

Bonds

US Treasuries

US Treasuries (inflation protected)
US Corporate (investment grade)
US High Yield

UK Gilts

UK Corporate (investment grade)
Euro Government Bonds

Euro Corporate (investment grade)
Euro High Yield

Global Government Bonds

Global Bonds

Global Convertible Bonds

Emerging Market Bonds

Currency

usD
GBP
EUR
JPY

usb

usD

usD
usD
usD
usb
usD
usb
usD
usbD
usbD

uSsD
usb
usD
usbD
GBP
GBP
EUR
EUR
EUR
usD
uSsD
ushD
usD

Week ending
18 July

Month to date

0.6% 1.5%

0.5% 27%
-0.3% 0.8%

0.4% -0.6%
1.9% 2.8%
2.1% 2.5%
0.5% 1.0%

1.8% 3.9%

2.0% 29%
-1.0% -3.7%
1.7% 1.2%

3.8% 4.4%
-0.2% 1.5%

3.4% 2.8%

-1.0% -2.6%
1.7% 2.4%

0.0% -0.9%
0.3% 0.0%
0.2% -0.6%
0.2% 0.1%
-0.4% -1.4%
-0.4% -0.7%
0.2% -0.5%
0.2% 0.3%
0.0% 0.5%
-0.3% -1.4%
-0.2% -1.1%
1.4% 2.4%
-0.1% -0.2%

YTD 2025

76%
12.0%
10.4%

3.2%

17.2%

9.1%
10.6%

41.3%
17.2%
25.1%
15.3%
22.5%
3.1%
33.0%
5.8%
18.0%

2.8%
4.6%
3.6%
4.6%
1.1%
26%
0.0%
2.1%
3.3%
5.8%
6.2%
13.7%
5.0%

12 months

13.7%
13.3%
8.2%
-0.3%
15.8%

12.5%

14.3%

26.2%
15.4%
3.0%
16.9%
38.3%
6.1%
34.3%
-1.1%
149%

26%
4.2%
4.5%
8.7%
-0.8%
3.5%
2.3%
5.4%
79%
49%
5.3%
20.2%
77%

Asset Class / Region

Property
US Property Securities

Australian Property Securities

Asia Property Securities

Global Property Securities

Currencies

Currency

usb
AUD
usb
usb

momentum

global investment management

Cumulative returns

Week ending
18 July

Month to date

YTD 2025

12 months

0.1% 0.6% -0.1% 1.7%
2.8% 29% 7.3% 4.8%
-1.1% -1.0% 159% 11.2%
0.0% 0.2% 71% 6.5%

Euro

UK Pound Sterling
Japanese Yen
Australian Dollar
South African Rand
Swiss Franc

Chinese Yuan

usb
usD
usb
usb
usb
usD
usb

-0.5% -1.1% 12.4% 6.4%
-0.7% -2.2% 72% 3.2%
-0.9% -3.0% 5.8% 5.1%
-1.0% -0.9% 5.3% -3.2%
1.3% 0.1% 6.7% 3.1%
-0.6% -0.8% 13.4% 10.4%
-0.1% -0.2% 1.7% 1.2%

Commodities & Alternatives

Commodities

Agricultural Commodities

oil
Gold

usb
usbD
usbD
usb

0.7% 26% 46% 5.0%
1.7% 1.0% -2.3% 2.1%
-1.5% 2.5% -712% -18.6%
-0.2% 16% 276% 36.4%

Source: Bloomberg Finance L.P. Past performance is not indicative of future returns.




For more information, please contact: m 0 m e n t u m

Distribution Services
global investment management

E: distributionservices@momentum.co.uk
T: +44 (0)207 618 1829

Important notes - This document is only intended for use by the original recipient, either a Momentum Global Investment
Management Limited (MGIM) client or prospective client, and does not constitute investment advice or an offer or
solicitation to buy or sell. This document is not intended for use or distribution by any person in any jurisdiction in which it
is not authorised or permitted, or to anyone who would be an unlawful recipient. The original recipient is solely responsible
for any actions in further distributing this document, and in doing so should be satisfied that there is no breach of local
legislation or regulation. This document should not be reproduced or distributed except via original recipients acting as
professional intermediaries. This document is not for distribution in the United States.

Prospective investors should take appropriate advice regarding applicable legal, taxation and exchange control
regulations in countries of their citizenship, residence or domicile which may be relevant to the acquisition, holding,
transfer, redemption or disposal of any investments herein solicited.

Any opinions expressed herein are those at the date this document is issued. Data, models and other statistics are sourced
from our own records, unless otherwise stated. We believe that the information contained is from reliable sources, but

we do not guarantee the relevance, accuracy or completeness thereof. Unless otherwise provided under UK law, MGIM
does not accept liability for irrelevant, inaccurate or incomplete information contained, or for the correctness of opinions
expressed.

The value of investments in discretionary accounts, and the income derived, may fluctuate and it is possible that an
investor may incur losses, including a loss of the principal invested. Past performance is not generally indicative of future
performance. Investors whose reference currency differs from that in which the underlying assets are invested may be
subject to exchange rate movements that alter the value of their investments.

Under our multi-management arrangements, we selectively appoint underlying sub-investment managers and funds
to actively manage underlying asset holdings in the pursuit of achieving mandated performance objectives. Annual
investment management fees are payable both to the multi-manager and the manager of the underlying assets at
rates contained in the offering documents of the relevant portfolios (and may involve performance fees where expressly
indicated therein).

MGIM (Company Registration No. 3733094) has its registered office at The Rex Building, 62 Queen Street, London EC4R 1EB.
MGIM is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority in the United Kingdom (registration no.232357), and
is exempt from the requirements of section 7(1) of the Financial Advisory and Intermediary Services Act 37 of 2002 (FAIS)

in South Africa, in terms of the FSCA FAIS Notice 9 of 2025 (published 9 January 2025). For complaints relating to MGIM’s
financial services, please contact distributionservices@momentum.co.uk. © MGIM 2025.

With us, M&SW /S /ﬂafg@w m




