Chart of the Week

21 July 2025



Source: MSCI, Schroders. Data as at 30 June 2025.

he comeback of active management? Why 2025 could be

Com Moglieno

und Manager

What this chart shows

For years, active managers have struggled to outperform the MSCI World Index. The culprit? A narrow market dominated by a handful of mega-cap tech stocks. When only a small percentage of stocks are beating the index, it becomes incredibly difficult for diversified active portfolios to keep up.

But 2025 may be changing the game.

In the first half of this year, the percentage of stocks outperforming the MSCI World has surged, a sharp reversal from the trend of recent years. This broadening of market leadership is a welcome shift for active managers, who rely on dispersion and opportunity to generate alpha.

According to recent data, the MSCI World Ex-USA Index rallied 19% in H1 2025, compared to just 6% for the S&P 500. Even more telling, the S&P 493 (the S&P 500 excluding the "Magnificent 7") outperformed the mega-cap cohort for the first time in years. This suggests that gains are no longer concentrated in a few names, a critical condition for active strategies to thrive.

Why this is important

Why does this matter? Because when more stocks are contributing to returns, active managers have a better chance of identifying winners and avoiding losers. It's not just about riding the wave of a few tech giants, it's about stock picking, sector rotation, and fundamental analysis.

This shift could mark the beginning of a new cycle; one where active management regains its edge. For investors who've grown disillusioned with passive strategies, now might be the time to reconsider.

The chart above tells the story: after years of declining breadth, the percentage of stocks outperforming the MSCI World is finally rising. If this trend continues, 2025 could be remembered as the year active management made its comeback.

Weekly market update

week ending 18 July 2025

Markets are riding high on tech and AI momentum – but sustained by fragile undercurrents: inflation pressures, escalating tariff threats and political uncertainty suggest recent gains may face turbulence ahead.



- » US Treasury yields dipped and Wall Street equities were barely changed on Friday as investors waited for corporate earnings and monitored the latest tariff threats while they digested a mixed economic picture.
- » US inflation picked up: June CPI rose to 2.7%, core at 2.9%, fuelled largely by tariff pass-through into consumer prices.
- » Federal Reserve Governor Christopher Waller said US policymakers should cut interest rates this month to boost a job market that that looks to be weakening.
- » Speculation intensifies over President Trump potentially firing Fed Chair Powell, with betting markets on his replacement and rising concern that politicising the Fed could undermine inflation control credibility.



- President Trump is reportedly pushing for 15%-20% minimum tariff on all EU goods, throwing a wrench in negotiations ahead of 1 August deadline for sweeping duties to take effect.
- The EU rolled out new sanctions and oil price caps on Russia, aiming to tighten economic pressure.
- » ECB cautious on rate moves amid euro strength: Policymakers signalled a hold on interest rate cuts, citing the euro's ~12% rally's disinflationary effects.
- On Thursday, Beijing will host an EU-China summit.
 The gathering marks a celebration of 50 years of diplomatic ties between the two great trading powers.

global investment management



- » The FTSE 100 surged, briefly surpassing 9,000 intraday before cooling off-driven by renewed investor rotation toward UK-listed stocks.
- » UK economy sheds jobs for fifth consecutive month in June with companies facing higher taxes and uncertainty from US trade war.
- » The chief executive of Canada's largest bank has warned the UK government against introducing a new wealth tax, saying it would compound non-dom exodus.
- » Chancellor Reeves launches "Leeds Reforms": A sweeping package to deregulate financial services including relaxing ring-fencing, easing mortgage/ mortgage affordability, streamlining senior manager certifications, and boosting retail investment.

Rest of the World/Asia

- » Japan's ruling coalition lost control of the upper house in Sunday's election, public broadcaster NHK reported, an outcome that further weakens Prime Minister Shigeru Ishiba's grip on power as a tariff deadline with the United States looms.
- » China's exports of rare earth magnets to the US in June soared to more than seven times their May level, marking a sharp recovery in the flow of critical minerals used in electric vehicles and wind turbines after a Sino-US trade deal.
- » Chinese startup Unitree Robotics has started the "tutoring" process for a potential initial public offering (IPO), aiming to capitalise on investor interest in humanoid robots. China is well-positioned to lead this frontier industry due to its strong manufacturing supply chains, government subsidies, and favourable policies.
- President Ahmed al-Sharaa of Syria accused Israel on Thursday of seeking to sow "chaos" in the country, hours after the Israeli military carried out airstrikes in Damascus near the presidential palace and damaged part of the Ministry of Defence building.

Weekly market data

week ending 18 July 2025

Asset Class / Region	Cumulative returns						
	Currency	Week ending 18 July	Month to date	YTD 2025	12 months		
Developed Markets Equities							
United States	USD	0.6%	1.5%	7.6%	13.7%		
United Kingdom	GBP	0.5%	2.7%	12.0%	13.3%		
Continental Europe	EUR	-0.3%	0.8%	10.4%	8.2%		
Japan	JPY	0.4%	-0.6%	3.2%	-0.3%		
Asia Pacific (ex Japan)	USD	1.9%	2.8%	17.2%	15.8%		
Australia	AUD	2.1%	2.5%	9.1%	12.5%		
Global	USD	0.5%	1.0%	10.6%	14.3%		
Emerging Markets Equities							
Emerging Europe	USD	1.8%	3.9%	41.3%	26.2%		
Emerging Asia	USD	2.0%	2.9%	17.2%	15.4%		
Emerging Latin America	USD	-1.0%	-3.7%	25.1%	3.0%		
BRICs	USD	1.7%	1.2%	15.3%	16.9%		
China	USD	3.8%	4.4%	22.5%	38.3%		
MENA countries	USD	-0.2%	1.5%	3.1%	6.1%		
South Africa	USD	3.4%	2.8%	33.0%	34.3%		
India	USD	-1.0%	-2.6%	5.8%	-1.1%		
Global emerging markets	USD	1.7%	2.4%	18.0%	14.9%		
Bonds							
US Treasuries	USD	0.0%	-0.9%	2.8%	2.6%		
US Treasuries (inflation protected)	USD	0.3%	0.0%	4.6%	4.2%		
US Corporate (investment grade)	USD	0.2%	-0.6%	3.6%	4.5%		
US High Yield	USD	0.2%	0.1%	4.6%	8.7%		
UK Gilts	GBP	-0.4%	-1.4%	1.1%	-0.8%		
UK Corporate (investment grade)	GBP	-0.4%	-0.7%	2.6%	3.5%		
Euro Government Bonds	EUR	0.2%	-0.5%	0.0%	2.3%		
Euro Corporate (investment grade)	EUR	0.2%	0.3%	2.1%	5.4%		
Euro High Yield	EUR	0.0%	0.5%	3.3%	7.9%		
Global Government Bonds	USD	-0.3%	-1.4%	5.8%	4.9%		
Global Bonds	USD	-0.2%	-1.1%	6.2%	5.3%		
Global Convertible Bonds	USD	1.4%	2.4%	13.7%	20.2%		
Emerging Market Bonds	USD	-0.1%	-0.2%	5.0%	7.7%		

Asset Class / Region	Cumulative returns					
	Currency	Week ending 18 July	Month to date	YTD 2025	12 months	
Property						
US Property Securities	USD	0.1%	0.6%	-0.1%	1.7%	
Australian Property Securities	AUD	2.8%	2.9%	7.3%	4.8%	
Asia Property Securities	USD	-1.1%	-1.0%	15.9%	11.2%	
Global Property Securities	USD	0.0%	0.2%	7.1%	6.5%	
Currencies						
Euro	USD	-0.5%	-1.1%	12.4%	6.4%	
UK Pound Sterling	USD	-0.7%	-2.2%	7.2%	3.2%	
Japanese Yen	USD	-0.9%	-3.0%	5.8%	5.1%	
Australian Dollar	USD	-1.0%	-0.9%	5.3%	-3.2%	
South African Rand	USD	1.3%	0.1%	6.7%	3.1%	
Swiss Franc	USD	-0.6%	-0.8%	13.4%	10.4%	
Chinese Yuan	USD	-0.1%	-0.2%	1.7%	1.2%	
Commodities & Alternatives						
Commodities	USD	0.7%	2.6%	4.6%	5.0%	
Agricultural Commodities	USD	1.7%	1.0%	-2.3%	2.1%	
Oil	USD	-1.5%	2.5%	-7.2%	-18.6%	
Gold	USD	-0.2%	1.6%	27.6%	36.4%	

Source: Bloomberg Finance L.P. Past performance is not indicative of future returns.

momentum

global investment management



momentum global investment management

E: <u>distributionservices@momentum.co.uk</u> T: +44 (0)207 618 1829

Important notes - This document is only intended for use by the original recipient, either a Momentum Global Investment Management Limited (MGIM) client or prospective client, and does not constitute investment advice or an offer or solicitation to buy or sell. This document is not intended for use or distribution by any person in any jurisdiction in which it is not authorised or permitted, or to anyone who would be an unlawful recipient. The original recipient is solely responsible for any actions in further distributing this document, and in doing so should be satisfied that there is no breach of local legislation or regulation. This document should not be reproduced or distributed except via original recipients acting as professional intermediaries. This document is not for distribution in the United States.

Prospective investors should take appropriate advice regarding applicable legal, taxation and exchange control regulations in countries of their citizenship, residence or domicile which may be relevant to the acquisition, holding, transfer, redemption or disposal of any investments herein solicited.

Any opinions expressed herein are those at the date this document is issued. Data, models and other statistics are sourced from our own records, unless otherwise stated. We believe that the information contained is from reliable sources, but we do not guarantee the relevance, accuracy or completeness thereof. Unless otherwise provided under UK law, MGIM does not accept liability for irrelevant, inaccurate or incomplete information contained, or for the correctness of opinions expressed.

The value of investments in discretionary accounts, and the income derived, may fluctuate and it is possible that an investor may incur losses, including a loss of the principal invested. Past performance is not generally indicative of future performance. Investors whose reference currency differs from that in which the underlying assets are invested may be subject to exchange rate movements that alter the value of their investments.

Under our multi-management arrangements, we selectively appoint underlying sub-investment managers and funds to actively manage underlying asset holdings in the pursuit of achieving mandated performance objectives. Annual investment management fees are payable both to the multi-manager and the manager of the underlying assets at rates contained in the offering documents of the relevant portfolios (and may involve performance fees where expressly indicated therein).

MGIM (Company Registration No. 3733094) has its registered office at The Rex Building, 62 Queen Street, London EC4R 1EB. MGIM is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority in the United Kingdom (registration no.232357), and is exempt from the requirements of section 7(1) of the Financial Advisory and Intermediary Services Act 37 of 2002 (FAIS) in South Africa, in terms of the FSCA FAIS Notice 9 of 2025 (published 9 January 2025). For complaints relating to MGIM's financial services, please contact distributionservices@momentum.co.uk. ©MGIM 2025.

With us, investing is personal

